For Earth, For Life
Kuybolq

KUBOTA MINI EXCAVATOR

U50-5 / U56-5
KX060-5

Engine output (PS): Machine weight (kg):
U50-5 : 40.4 U50-5 : 4,890
U56-5 : 47.6 U56-5 : 5,520

KXO060-5 : 47.6 KX060-5 : 5,560



Standard equipment

Model

Safety system

Engine start safety system on the left console
Travel motor with disc brake

Swivel motor with disc brake

Overload warning buzzer

Kubota original anti-theft system
Anti-drop valve on the boom (1ISO8643)
Anti-drop valve on the arm (1ISO8643)
Bracket and harness for beacon light
Working equipment

Auxiliary hydraulic circuits (SP1 and SP2*?) piping to the arm end
2 LED working lights on cabin and 1 LED light on the boom @

1820 mm arm

1635 mm arm

1450 mm arm

Cabin

ROPS (Roll-over Protective Structure, 1ISO3471)
OPG (Operator Protective Guard) Levell
Double adjustable air suspension seat
Double adjustable full suspension seat
Retractable orange seatbelt with alert function
Hydraulic pilot control levers with wrist rests
Travel levers with foot pedals

Air conditioning

Cabin heater for defrosting and demisting
Emergency exit hammer

Front window power-assisted with gas damper
12V power source

2 speakers and radio aerial

Location for radio

Side/Rear mirrors (left, right and rear)

Cup holder

Engine/Fuel system

Double-element air filter

Engine electric fuel pump

Auto idling system

Tank electric refuelling pump

Water separator with filter
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Working range

Model

Undercarriage

400 mm rubber track

1 x upper track roller

5 double-flange track rollers on each track
4 double-flange track rollers on each track
2-speed travel switch on dozer lever
Hydraulic system

Two-speed travel with auto-shift

Dozer blade with float function

Pressure accumulator

Hydraulic pressure checking ports
Straight travel circuit

Third line hydraulic return

Electronically controlled third line hydraulic return

Load-sensing hydraulic system

Adjustable maximum oil flow on auxiliary circuits (SP1 and SP2*?) ®

Auxiliary switch (SP1) on right control lever
Auxiliary switch (SP2) on left control lever

Us0-5 UB6-5 KX060-5
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Optional equipment

Model
Working equipment / Undercarriage

U50-5 U56-5 KX060-5

1570 mm arm Type L
400 mm steel track (+ 100 kg) ° ° )
550 mm steel track (+ 300 kg) [ ] [
Safety system

Anti-drop valve unit (dozer) ° [ ] ()
Travel alarm [ [ [
Others

Rear-view camera*' ° [ [
Special paint upon request [ [ ] )
Standard equipment for each type
Model U50-5 U56-5 KX060-5
Type S M L S M L S M L
Air conditionning — — ° — — ) _ _ Y
Air suspention seat - - ) - - ° - - )
AUX SP1/8P2 /- 0/0 0/0 /- ©/0 0/0 /- 0/0 0/0
Electronic third line - - - - ° ° - ° [
Refuelling pump = = = = - - - ° Y

*2For Types M and L.
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*'Prior to fitment, the machine already satisfies the visibility performance criteria defined in ISO50086. The rear-view camera enhances operator’s visibility, but does not
replace the need for viewing directly and using the mirrors fitted.



Specifications

Model
Operating weight*!

Bucket capacity, std. CECE
Bucket width (without teeth)

Engine
Manufacturer
Model
Type
Emission standard

Output (ISO 14396:2002)

Number of cylinder

Bore x Stroke

Displacement
Overall length
Overall height
Swivelling speed
Rubber shoe width
Tumbler distance

Dozer size (width x height)

Hydraulic pumps
P1, P2
Flow rate
Hydraulic pressure
P3
Flow rate
Hydraulic pressure

Max. digging force (arm / bucket)

Boom swing angle

Auxiliary circuit (SP1)

Flow rate
Hydraulic pressure

Auxiliary circuit (SP2)

Flow rate
Hydraulic pressure

Hydraulic reservoir (tank / full)

Fuel tank capacity

Max. travelling speed (low / high)
Ground contact pressure

Ground clearance
Noise level

LpA / LwA (2000/14/EC)

Vibration*?

Hand arm system (ISO 5349-2:2001)

Digging / Levelling
Driving / Idling

Whole body (ISO 2631-1:1997)

Digging / Levelling
Driving / Idling

kg
mS
mm

kW/rpm
PS/rpm

mm

cc
mm
mm
rpm
mm
mm
mm

/min
MPa

/min
MPa

kN
deg

¢/min
MPa

¢/min

MPa

¢

4

km/h

kPa (kgf/cm?)
mm

dB (A)

m/s2 RMS

m/s2 RMS

m/s2 RMS
m/s2 RMS

U50-5
4965
0.13

550

KUBOTA
D1803-CR-T-E5
Water cooled, diesel engine
EU Stage V
29.7 /2200
40.4 /2200
3
87 x 102
1826
5355
2550
9.2
400
1990
1960 x 410

Variable displacement pump
118.8
245

226/328
70/55

65
20.6

37
206
40/67
66
28/48
28.0 (0.286)
310

71796

<25/<25

<25/<25

<0.5/<0.5
<0.5/<0.5

U56-5
5595
0.14

600

KUBOTA
V2607-CR-E5
Water cooled, diesel engine
EU Stage V
35.0/2200
47.6/2200
4
87 x 110
2615
5490
2550
9.2
400
1990
1960 x 410

Variable displacement pump

56.1 + 56.1

274
Gear type

37

19.1

26.4/42.3
70/53

75
20.6

37
19.1
419/77
66
28/48
31.6(0.322)
310

74/96

<25/<25

<25/<25

<0.5/<0.5
<0.5/<0.5

KX060-5
5635
0.14

600

KUBOTA
V2607-CR-E5
Water cooled, diesel engine
EU Stage V
35.0/2200
47.6/2200
4
87 x 110
2615
5520
2550
9.2
400
1990
1960 x 410

Variable displacement pump

56.1 + 56.1

27.4
Gear type

37

19.1

245/423
70/53

75
20.6

37
19.1
419/77
73
28/48
31.8(0.324)
310

74/96

<25/<25

<25/<25

<0.5/<0.5
<0.5/<0.5

*1 Cabin with standard bucket (U50-5: 115 kg / U56-5, KX060-5: 119 kg) ready for operation. Machine weight includes 75 kg operator.
*2These values are measured under specific conditions at maximum engine speed and can deviate, depending on the operating status.

Air conditioner gas contains fluorinated greenhouse gases.

Industrial
designation
U50-5/U56-5/KX060-5  HFC-134a

(Global Warming Potential: GWP)

CAB model

Quantity  CO, equivalent
(kg) (ton)
0.7 1.01

GWP
1430



